
Contract Number Description NZTA Business Group Cost Centre Tender Channel RFX Method Supplier Selection Method Contract Delivery model Vendor Name Contract Total Contract Start Date Contract End Date

CON00000830/2021 Toilet and Changing Room Design and Construction Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Facilities Public Request For Tender Weighted Attributes NZS 3910 Design & Build Permacrete Limited 5,400,000$           1/04/2022 31/03/2025

CON00000927/2021 Laboratory Testing Services Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Infrastructure Operations  City Waters Public Request For Proposal Weighted Attributes Minor Work'Government Model Services R J Hill Laboratories Ltd 1,446,000$           1/04/2022 31/03/2025

CON00001245/2021 PMO365 Implementation Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded POP  Information Services Private Request For Quotes Price Quality Minor Work'Government Model Services EPM Partners Pty Ltd 81,000$                 1/04/2022 30/09/2022

CON00001355/2022 Structural Condition Assessment of Lake Edge Str Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Community  Parks & Recreation Manager Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Commercial Dive Engineers Limited 15,900$                 6/04/2022 29/05/2022

CON00001390/2022 CCTV Expansion Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Customer Technology Transformation  Transformation Private Direct Appointment Lowest Price Conforming Minor Work'Government Model Services Datacom Systems Ltd (Auckland) 76,082$                 1/04/2022 30/06/2022

CON00001406/2022 Ferret Enclosure Design Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Community  Facilities Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment Minor Work'Government Model Services Design Culture Limited 34,500$                 11/04/2022 30/07/2022

CON00001426/2022 Fleet Transition Road Map Programme Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Development  Facilities Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment Bespoke Transition HQ Limited 250,000$              12/04/2022 31/12/2022

CON00001429/2022 Peacocke PC Hearing Support- Ecology & Modelling Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Alliance Ecology Ltd 27,000$                 26/04/2022 24/10/2022

CON00001430/2022 Peacocke PC Hearing Support – Ecology Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Kessels & Associates Ltd(trading as Bluewattle Ecology Ltd) 45,000$                 26/04/2022 24/10/2022

CON00001431/2022 Peacocke PC Hearing Support – Stormwater Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Catchment Engineering Solutions Limited 15,000$                 26/04/2022 24/10/2022

CON00001432/2022 Peacocke PC - Hearing Support – Urban Design Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form I C Munro 22,500$                 26/04/2022 24/10/2022

CON00001433/2022 Peacocke PC Hearing Support – Lighting Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form LDP Limited 7,800$                   15/04/2022 24/10/2022

CON00001434/2022 Peacocke PC Hearing Support – Landscape Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Mansergh Graham Landscape Architects Ltd 13,000$                 26/04/2022 24/10/2022

CON00001435/2022 Stormwater Technical Support Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Development  Strategic Development Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Sustainable Community Outcomes Ltd 150,000$              26/04/2022 24/04/2023

CON00001450/2022 District Plan Planning Support Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  Economic Growth & City Planning Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form Inplace Consulting Limited 100,000$              11/04/2022 30/09/2022

CON00001459/2022 Director Northern Metro Wastewater Business Case Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Development  Strategic Development Private Direct Appointment Direct Appointment IPENZ Short Form McGredy Winder & Co Ltd 150,000$              1/04/2022 24/12/2022

PSP00001076/2021 Rototuna Village Playground Design Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Community  Business & Planning Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Chow:Hill Architects Limited 38,800$                 19/04/2022 31/10/2022

PSP00001372/2022 Hamilton Gardens Visitor Arrival Centre Engineer Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Community  Hamilton Gardens Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service BCD Group Limited 125,000$              4/04/2022 30/06/2023

PSP00001376/2022 Temporary Support for City Planning Unit Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Growth  City Planning Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Asset Recruitment 60,000$                 4/04/2022 30/09/2022

PSP00001393/2022 Plan Change 12 - Residential Chapter Drafting Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Growth  City Growth Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service GMD Consultants Limited 20,000$                 4/04/2022 13/05/2022

PSP00001395/2022 Water Loss Programme Support Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Infrastructure Operations  City Waters Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service GHD Limited 16,000$                 4/04/2022 30/06/2022

PSP00001398/2022 GEMP Peer Review- Rotokauri Greenway Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Development  Capital Projects Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service WSP New Zealand Limited 10,000$                 1/04/2022 28/09/2022

PSP00001400/2022 Elliot Park Urban Design Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Facilities Management Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Chow:Hill Architects Limited 3,510$                   5/04/2022 30/04/2022

PSP00001401/2022 Lorne Street Overflow Feasibility Study Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Capital Projects Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Beca Limited 50,000$                 1/04/2022 24/12/2022

PSP00001405/2022 Municipal Pools - Interpretative Signage Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Community Aquatics Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Resilio Limited 22,096$                 1/04/2022 29/07/2022

PSP00001407/2022 Plan Change 5 - Hearing Support - Transport Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Growth  City Planning Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Gray Matter Limited 35,000$                 26/04/2022 31/10/2022

PSP00001408/2022 Plan Change 5 - Hearing Support - Economic Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Growth  City Planning Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Market Economics Ltd 22,500$                 11/04/2022 30/06/2023

PSP00001410/2022 Plan Change 5 - Hearing Support - Archaeology Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded City Growth  City Planning Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service W GUMBLEY LTD 10,000$                 26/04/2022 31/10/2022

PSP00001411/2022 Climate Change Strategy - Emissions profile info Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Strategy and Communications Strategy & Planning Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service WSP New Zealand Limited 40,000$                 5/04/2022 30/05/2022

PSP00001412/2022 Horotiu CLF - Stage1 Pump Station Renewal Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Infrastructure Operations  City Waters Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Beca Limited 13,400$                 11/04/2022 30/06/2022

PSP00001413/2022 Ruakiwi Reservoir – Detailed As-Built BIM model Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Infrastructure Operations  City Waters Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Beca Limited 38,512$                 11/04/2022 30/06/2022

PSP00001416/2022 Comet & Meteor Detailed Design Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Capital Projects Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service WSP New Zealand Limited 140,000$              11/04/2022 30/09/2022

PSP00001427/2022 Sports & Recreation Reserves Management Plan Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Community  Parks Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Xyst Limited 40,000$                 20/04/2022 31/05/2022

PSP00001428/2022 PC5 Hearing Support - Ecological Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Growth  City Planning Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service 4Sight Consulting Ltd 45,000$                 25/04/2022 31/10/2022

PSP00001439/2022 Te Rapa Racecourse PPC - Specialist Transport Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded Growth  City Planning Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Gray Matter Limited 10,000$                 19/04/2022 31/12/2023

PSP00001440/2022 Kirikiriroa Flood Modelling Peer Review Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Capital Projects Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Beca Limited 30,000$                 29/04/2022 30/09/2022

PSP00001442/2022 Hamilton Gardens VAC Pre-Tender Services Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Community  Hamilton Gardens Public PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Jewkes Boyd Cost Management 36,000$                 18/04/2022 30/06/2022

PSP00001445/2022 Ferret Enclosure Survey Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Facilities Management Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service BTW Company Ltd 6,000$                   30/04/2022 30/05/2022

PSP00001457/2022 Pukete Wastewater Treatment Plant Concept Design Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded Development  Strategic Development Private PSP Appointment Instruction for Service Instruction for Service Beca Limited 30,000$                 24/04/2022 31/12/2022


